
queensford.edu.au
RTO: 31736 CRICOS Provider No: 03010G

Academic Calendar
2023 DATES

Intake Date Semester Term Semester Dates Duration
Public Holidays

Date Event QLD SA NSW TAS

23 January
Semester 1

Term 1 23 Jan 2023 - 05 Mar 2023 6 Weeks 01 Jan Sun

02 Jan Mon

26 Jan Thur

13 Feb Mon

13 Mar Mon

07 Apr Fri

08 Apr Sat

09 Apr Sun

10 Apr Mon

25 Apr Tue

01 May Mon

12 Jun Mon

16 Aug Wed

02 Oct Mon

02 Oct Mon

26 Oct Thu

24 Dec Sun

25 Dec Mon

26 Dec Tue

31 Dec Sun

New Year’s Day

New Year Holiday ^

Australia Day

Royal Hobart Regatta+

Adelaide Cup Day+ / Eight Hours Day+

Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Easter Sunday

Easter Monday

Anzac Day

Labour Day+

Queen’s Birthday+

Royal Queensland Show+

Queen’s Birthday+

Labour Day+

Royal Hobart Show+

Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

New Year’s Eve Day

√

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

n/a

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

n/a

√

√

√

√ 

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

√

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√ 

√

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

√

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√ 

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

n/a

√

√

√

√ 

√

06 March Term 2 06 Mar 2023 - 16 Apr 2023 6 Weeks

Autumn Break 17 Apr 2023 - 23 Apr 2023 1 Week

24 April
Semester 2

Term 1 24 Apr 2023 - 04 Jun 2023 6 Weeks

05 June Term 2 05 Jun 2023 - 16 Jul 2023 6 Weeks

Winter Break 17 Jul 2023 - 30 Jul 2023 2 Weeks

31 July
Semester 3

Term 1 31 Jul 2023 - 10 Sep 2023 6 Weeks

11 September Term 2 11 Sep 2023 - 22 Oct 2023 6 Weeks

Spring Break 23 Oct 2023 - 29 Oct 2023 1 Week

30 October Semester 4 Special Term 30 Oct 2023 - 10 Dec 2023 6 Weeks

Summer Break 11 Dec 2023 - 21 Jan 2024 6 Weeks

2024 DATES

Intake Date Semester Term Semester Dates Duration
Public Holidays

Date Event QLD SA NSW TAS

22 January
Semester 1

Term 1 22 Jan 2024 - 03 Mar 2024 6 Weeks 01 Jan Mon

26 Jan Fri

12 Feb Mon

13 Mar Mon

29 Mar Fri

30 Mar Sat

31 Mar Sun

01 Apr Mon

25 Apr Thu

06 May Mon

10 Jun Mon

14 Aug Wed

07 Oct Mon

07 Oct Mon

24 Oct Thu

24 Dec Tue

25 Dec Wed

26 Dec Thu

31 Dec Tue

New Year’s Day

Australia Day

Royal Hobart Regatta+

Adelaide Cup Day+ / Eight Hours Day+

Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Easter Sunday

Easter Monday

Anzac Day

Labour Day+

Queen’s Birthday+

Royal Queensland Show+

Queen’s Birthday+

Labour Day+

Royal Hobart Show+

Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

New Year’s Eve Day

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

n/a

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√

√

√

√

√

n/a

√

√

√

√ 

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

√

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

n/a

n/a

√

√ 

√

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

√

n/a

√

√

√ 

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√ 

√

√

n/a

√

n/a

n/a

n/a

√

√

√

√ 

√

04 March Term 2 04 Mar 2024 - 14 Apr 2024 6 Weeks

Autumn Break 15 Apr 2024 - 21 Apr 2024 1 Week

22 April
Semester 2

Term 1 22 Apr 2024 - 02 Jun 2024 6 Weeks

03 June Term 2 03 Jun 2024 - 14 Jul 2024 6 Weeks

Winter Break 15 Jul 2024 - 28 Jul 2024 2 Weeks

29 July
Semester 3

Term 1 29 Jul 2024 - 08 Sep 2024 6 Weeks

09 September Term 2 09 Sep 2024 - 20 Oct 2024 6 Weeks

Spring Break 21 Oct 2024 - 03 Nov 2024 1 Week

28 October Semester 4 Special Term 28 Oct 2024 - 09 Dec 2024 6 Weeks

Summer Break 10 Dec 2024 - 19 Jan 2025 6 Weeks

This is a generic calendar and it may vary for each course. Intake dates for our Hobart Campus are TBA, please check with the International Admissions Team for more information. Queensford College 
reserves the right to change the holiday timetable if required, and students will be notified accordingly. Any intakes that fall on a public holiday will be moved to the next day after. Nursing intake dates 
are limited, please check with the International Admissions Team for more information. Some public holidays will differ in States as declared by their State Government. Please visit for more information: 
https://www.australia.gov.au/about-australia/special-dates-and-events/public-holidays

LEGEND
QLD = Queensland

SA = South Australia
NSW = New South Wales

HB = Hobart

√ = Applicable holiday
n/a = Not applicable holiday

^ Holiday in lieu of
+ Designated Area Only

2023

LEGEND

INTAKE DATES

SEMESTER

BREAK

SUMMER BREAK

PUBLIC HOLIDAY*
* Some public holidays will 
differ in States as declared by 
their State Government.

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31

APRIL MAY JUNE
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30
30

JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
30 31

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 1 2
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31


